BY ALDS. MURPHY, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Anne Spray Kinney, who passed from this life on February 27, 2016.

WHEREAS,

ANNE SPRAY KINNEY

passed from this life on February 27, 2016, at the age of 63, and her legacy was celebrated on March 3, 2016, at the Medora United Methodist Church in Medora Indiana; and

WHEREAS, A native of Medora Indiana who graduated from Medora High School, Anne Spray Kinney received a bachelor's degree from American University and then a master's degree from the University of Illinois, Chicago; and

WHEREAS, Anne Spray Kinney retired as director of the Government Finance Officers Association Research and Consulting Center in Chicago and had served as president of the association, held upper management and executive positions in local government including the City of Milwaukee where she was director of the Department of Administration as well as the city's Budget and Management director, held similar government finance jobs in other communities including Oaklawn, Illinois, served as executive director of the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District, served as a consultant to the government of Estonia on public finance, and was a published author, writing "The State and Local Government Performance Management Sourcebook"; and

WHEREAS, Anne Spray Kinney also had an interest in interior and exterior design and received the Restoration of the Year award for a house she remodeled in Glen Ellyn, Illinois, and other interests were gardening; animals, especially golden retrievers and cats; listening to music and reading English mystery novels, survivors include, husband Kenneth; children Elizabeth Brooker, Richmond L. Kinney, and Marjorie H. Kinney; grandchildren, Samuel and Skye Butz, and also leaves behind a host of other loving relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Anne Spray Kinney, and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine woman; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Anne Spray Kinney.

Introduced by Common Council President Michael J. Murphy, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 29, 2016.